## RESOLUTION NO. 24-016

A RESOLUTION OF THE KEY CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, TO CONSIDER RECOMMENDATION OF THE **PARKS** RECREATION ADVISORY BOARD FOR THE INSTALLATION OF A SPLASH PAD/WATER PARK IN PARK REDESIGN/IMPROVEMENT BAYVIEW PLANS; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the Key West Parks and Recreation Advisory Board passed an action item to urge the City Commission of the City of Key West, FL to consider the installation of a splash pad/water park in all Bayview Park redesign/improvement plans; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the City Commission of the City of Key West, Florida, strongly urges the City Manager and City staff to include a splash pad/water park in all plans for redesign/improvement of Bayview Park.

Section 2: That the City Manager is authorized to execute any necessary documents, upon the advice and consent of the City

## Attorney

Section 3: That this Resolution sl	nall go into effect
immediately upon its passage and adoption a	nd authentication by
the signature of the Presiding Officer an	d the Clerk of the
Commission.	
Passed and adopted by the City Commissi	on at a meeting held
this 8th day of February , 2024.	
Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the	
Commission on 8thday of February, 2024.	
Filed with the Clerk on February 8, 2024.	
Mayor Teri Johnston	Yes
Vice Mayor Sam Kaufman	Yes
Commissioner Lissette Carey	Yes
Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover	Yes
Commissioner Clayton Lopez	Absent
Commissioner Billy Wardlow	Yes
Commissioner Jimmy Weekley	Absent
TEDI TOUNCHON	MAYOD
TERI JOHNSTON, ATTEST:	NO I AIT

KERI O'BRIEN, CITY CLERK